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The increase of efficiency and security, 
solid operating income

• Operating profit (before provisions) in III Q 2009 equal to PLN 172 m            
(+25% vs IIQ 2009),

• C/I ratio (quarterly) at the level of 58,8% in the III Q 2009 in comparison with 
64,3% in the IIQ 2009 (improvement by 5,5 pp),

• CAR at the level of 11.36% as of the end of September 2009 in comparison with 
10,78% as of the end of June 2009,

• Improvement of net fees and commissions income in III Q 2009 by 11,5% vs II Q 
2009 (quarterly).
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Sale activity in IIIQ 2009 – loans and
deposits

• Third promotion campaign supporting the sale of cash loans using
KB’s network. The number of sold loans – 8.807, volume – PLN 
111.930 ths. The new clients constituted 18,5% of the customers who 
bought the loans. 

• Deposit products:
KO – Lokata Swobodna – 13.578 new accounts and record of 
Ekstrakonto sale in September
„Loyalty promotion” – increase of PLN saving accounts portfolio 
by PLN 2 bln (to the level of PLN 7 bln)
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Sale activity in IIIQ 2009 – investment
products

• Investment funds new sale market share (KBC TFI): August - 16%, 
September - 25%,

• Investment and insurance products – PLN 650 mln of funds acquired in 
the 3Q:

Open Investment Funds – acquired PLN 570 mln of funds
Koszyk Zysków – subscription VII-VIII (in the form of life insurance, based on 
capital guarantee fund, investment in the selected 27 companies – world leaders 
in the food sector)
Petro Inwestycja – on sale from September (in the form of life insurance, capital 
guarantee fund, investment in an index based on quotation of 6 kind of fuels)
KBC Dobry Bonus FIZ – on sale from September (capital guarantee fund, 
investment in the 30 selected international companies, interests up to 12%, 
which are paid during the curse of the fund, after each accounting period)
Profit Plan – investment insurance (in the form of life insurance, investment
based on 6 available strategies of KBC TFI funds and the money market)
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Performance highlights

4Q’06 1Q’07 2Q’07
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3Q’07 4Q’07 1Q’08 2Q’08 3Q’08 4Q’08 1Q’09

8 27

-3

32 20

-24 -9
-37 -38

-184

Operating profit 
(before provisions)

Net impairment

Stable, improved in comparison with 
previous quarters operating profit

PLN mln

137

2Q’09

-89

172

3Q’09

-156
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Financial highlights IIIQ 2009

22,927,8 +21,5%

+8,8%

7,16,2 -11,9%

395407 +3,0%

20,222,0

IIQ 09 IIIQ 08 Δ 09/08 
%

200 -41,7%

+4,9

+1,8

-0,9

+12

IIIQ09-
IIIQ08

- 143

Deposits (PLN bln)

Loans (gross, PLN bln)

FTE (ths)

Branch network - KB

Branch network – Żagiel 1

1 Kredyt Punkty

29,0

6,5

406

22,4

IIIQ 09

261 343
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-105,1Net profit (PLN mln)

-34,5

-23,6

10,4 -91,0%

416,9 -7,6%

-245,3 -8,8%

+2,4352,8 +0,7%

115,5

451,4

-268,9

350,4

-10,9Operating profit (PLN mln) 171,6 -6,0%182,5

-119,4Net impairment and provisions (PLN mln) -156,4 +322,3%-37,0

Financial highlights IIIQ 2009 – P&L

NII + NFC (PLN mln)

Gross operating income (PLN mln)

General administrative expenses (PLN mln)

IIQ 09 IIIQ 08 Δ 09/08 
%

IIIQ09-
IIIQ08IIIQ 09

342,5

385,3

-247,9

137,4

-89,0

40,6
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IIIQ 08

9,4% +2,0pp11,4%

109,0% +11,9pp120,9%

59,6%

15,9%

-0,8pp

-12,7pp

58,8%

3,2%

IIQ 09

Financial highlights IIIQ 2009 - indicators

Loans/Deposits (adjusted) 1

ROE (YTD)

Cost/Income (quarterly)

Loans/Deposits

CAR

1 Net customer loans excluding FX customer loans financed by KBC Group / customer deposits

87,7%78,5%

10,8%

124,7%

64,3%

7,8%

IIIQ 09

77,3%

IIIQ09-
IIIQ08

pp

-9,2pp
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Balance sheet breakdown
A S S E T S L I A B I L I T I E S   &   F U N D S

1 Funding from KBC Group = loans and interbank deposits from KBC Group entities (FX and PLN)

+16% y/y +16% y/y
38 755

+30%

+47%

+21%

+2%

in PLN min PLN m

Other

Securities

Customers

Cash
Interbank

Other
Equity

Customers

Interbank 
deposits
+ Repo

Funding from 
KBC Group 1

-5%

3Q 08 3Q 09

+9%

+64%

+6%

-82%

+21%

33 368

3Q 08 3Q 09
941 894

3 546 2 633

5 886 7 659

22 022

26 573

995

973

3 358 4 056

6 004
9 893

20 207

21 985

2 432

2 579
242

1 367

38 755

33 368
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Gross operating income breakdown 
(cumulatively)

1 209 1 210

768

220

787

228

180

41

134

61

9M’08 9M’09

+0,1%

+2%

+4%

-26%

+53%

NII

NFC

Net financial 
operations

Other

65,1
19,0

13,2

2,7

9M’08 9M’09

in PLN m

5,0

11,5

18,4
65,1
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-4,1%

+21% y/y

+36% y/y

8 337

19 466

27 803

-3% y/y

3Q’08 2Q’09 3Q’09

4,1%

4,5%

4,3%

4,9%

3,5% 3,5%

+9% y/y

-4% y/y
3Q’08 2Q’09 3Q’09

3,7%

3,9%

3,5%

3,8%

3,4% 2,9%

+16% y/y

Volumes

Households

Corporate

Total loans 

Households loans

Corporate loans

Customer receivables1 KB market share - loans2

Customer liabilities1
KB market share - deposits2

Households

Corporate Total deposits 

Households deposits3

Corporate deposits

in PLN m

in PLN m

Warta Gwarancja

2 NBP segmentation – residents only, bank statutory
3 combined with insurance linked deposit Warta Gwarancja1Receivables, liabilities gross, end of period, consolidated

3Q’08 2Q’09 3Q’09

3Q’08 2Q’09 3Q’09

7 340

13 709

21 985

936

4,1%

4,8%

3,1%

3,5%

3,8%

2,9%

9 298

19 682

28 980

7 784

13 436

22 370

1 150

8 616

14 269

22 885

7 625

11 161

20 207

1 422

-1,7%
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14,0%

10,1%
24,5%

12,7%

38,7%

+0,7%

274 271

3Q’08 2Q’09

269

3Q’09
Other

Loans

9M’09

15,0%

11,9%
22,0%

38,8%

12,4%

-1,3%y/y

9M’08

Net interest, net fees and commissions

NII in PLN m NFC in PLN m

F&C (income structure)

Distribution of mutuals
and insurances

Payment and handling 
transactions for 
customers

Payment cards and 
ATMs (net)

768
787

9M’08 9M’09

+2,5% y/y

76 74

3Q’08 2Q’09

82

3Q’09

+7,8% y/y

+11,5%
228

9M’08 9M’09

+3,8% y/y

287

-90

319

-67
-26

103 113

-31

105

-32Costs

Income

Net

220
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245248

3Q’08 2Q’09 3Q’09

7 071

6 233

3Q’08 2Q’09

6 537

3Q’09

28

108

29

113

109106

+5% y/y

-8% y/y

-13% y/y

-4,7% 

Quarterly

General administrative expenses

General administrative expenses FTEsin PLN m

HR

NHR

Depreciation

Total

-1% 

KB

Żagiel

Other
Total

102

1 479 104

1 224 89

1 112

5 490
5 209 5 032

-11,9% y/y

269
27

117

125

-9% y/y

805 763

9M’08
YTD

9M’09
YTD

396

86
77

332 337

340

+12% y/y

+2% y/y

-14% y/y

Cumulatively

HR

NHR

Depreciation

Total -5% y/y

-12,7% y/y

-24,8% y/y

-8,3% y/y
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General administrative expenses - details

-0,9

-1,5

14,7 -6,3%

24,7 -5,9%

-5,1112,9 -4,5%

15,4

21,5

116,6Operating expenses including inter alia:

Postal and telecommunication costs

Fees and taxes

IIQ 09 IIIQ 08 IIIQ09 /
IIQ09 

IIIQ09-
IIQ09IIIQ 09

107,8

13,8

23,2

PLN mln

-0,938,5 -2,5%32,5Costs of buildings’ rental and maintenance 37,6

-2,4Marketing 4,4 -54,3%5,82,0

+3,2105,9 +3,0%125,3HR costs: 109,1

-0,93,8 -24,8%2,8Advisory costs 2,9
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+1,5pp y/y

59,4%

3Q’08 2Q’09

59,2%

3Q’09

1 659

3Q’08 2Q’09

1 860

3Q’09

5,7%
6,7%

+12%

+57% y/y

-6,8 pp y/y

Loans quality

Impaired loans/gross loans1, 
coverage ratio

1 On customer’s portfolio basis, banks excluded

Impaired loans - volume
in PLN m

66,2%

5,2%
1 185
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Net Impairment

Net impairment
in PLN m

Net impairment – breakdown 
by segments

Retail

Corporate

Consumer Finance

Other

in PLN m

-37,0

3Q’08 2Q’09 3Q’09

+76%

-89,0

-156,4

-11
2Q’09

3Q’08
-28,3

-106,5

+26,7

-4,2

-37,2

-14,1

-17,4

-12,5
Extra PLN -19,4 m 
valuation included in 
trading result (total effect 
amounted to PLN -30 m)

+322% y/y

quarterly

+19

Extra PLN +6,5 m 
valuation included in 
trading result (total effect 
amounted to PLN +25,5 m)

FX options
3Q’09

+1,1

-79,8

-14,6

+4,3
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1 003

1 042 1 051

14 345

19 721 19 402

3,6%
3,0% 3,0%

1,8%
1,0% 1,1%

3Q’08 2Q’09 3Q’09 3Q’08 2Q’09 3Q’09

3Q’08 2Q’09 3Q’09 3Q’08 2Q’09 3Q’09

+35% y/y

+14% y/y

23,3
31,4 30,8

Warta 
Gwarancja

Deposits

Retail banking and consumer finance
performance

Customer business per client

Retail loans1 in PLN m , Margin

Number of clients in ths

Quarterly in PLN ths

1 Data according to the Bank’s current internal segmentation. 

Retail deposits1 in PLN m , Margin

14 98814 782

9361 150

15 92415 932

12 537

1 422

13 959

+1% q/q
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13 957 13 649 +46% y/y

3Q’08 2Q’09 3Q’09

6,1%

5,4%

6,5%

5,7%

6,7%

5,9%

6,5% 6,9%7,0%

1,4%
1,1% 1,2%

270 307

1,5 1,7

3Q’08 2Q’09 3Q’09 3Q’08 2Q’09 3Q’09

3 873

10 084

4 075

9 574

PLN

FX

Retail banking and consumer finance –
mortgage loans

Mortgage loans – quarterly sale

Mortgage loans – portfolio, margin
in PLN m

in PLN m

Total mortgage loans 

PLN

FX

KB market share

number

+19% y/y

9 354

3 177

6 177 1 844

12,5

-2%
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Retail banking and consumer finance –
products

Credit cards - quantitySaving accounts - volume

Loans granted by Żagiel – portfolio in PLN m

Quarterly saleCash loans & credit cards 
– bank’s network 

cards

cash

instalment

1 290
1 423

3Q'08 2Q’09 3Q’09

7 647

5 737

408

532534

3Q'08 2Q’09 3Q’09

3Q'08 2Q’09 3Q’09

+30% y/y

152 184179

256

355 348

2 668

3Q'08 2Q’09

2 767

3Q’09

+9% y/y

862

-57% y/y449 366

KB

Żagiel

944

5 441

2 443

+40% y/y

+33%

+51% y/y
140

1 357

946

213

1 376

1 079

205

1 397

1 165

in PLN m

in PLN m

in ths.

1 portfolio by products split – estimation based on MIS
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3 8083 850

9 355

8 453

1,4% 1,7%

3Q’08 2Q’09 3Q’09 3Q’08 2Q’09 3Q’09

3Q’08 2Q’09 3Q’09 3Q’08 2Q’09 3Q’09

3,7
3,8

6 327
5 957

1,3%
1,2%

-3,9% y/y

Corporate banking performance

Customer business per client1

Corporate loans1 in PLN m,Margin Corporate deposits1 in PLN m, Margin

Number of clients1

Quarterly in PLN m

1 Data according to the Bank’s current internal segmentation, after resegmentation. 

3 952

8 675

1,4%

6 198

1,3%

3,6

-2,6% y/y
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3Q’09 3Q’08

941 -5%

+16%33 36838 755

894

-26%3 546

26 573 22 022 +21%

+30%7 659 5 886

2 633

12 440

242

+47%

-37%

21 985 +9%

695 -58%

2 579 +6%

+278%814

3Q’09 3Q’08
Δ
%

-47

5 387

-913

4 551

1 773

Δ
mln

3 951

-145

1 778

-943

147

598

Δ
%

Δ
mln

Balance sheet

(PLN mio) (PLN mio)

A S S E T S L I A B I L I T I E S

Other assets

Cash and balances with 
Central Bank

Total Assets

Loans to customers

Investments in securities

Tangible and intangible 
fixed assets

Amounts due from 
banks and financial 
assets at fair value

Other liabilities

Total Equity and
Liabilities

Repo transactions

Total equity including 
current net profit    

Subordinated liabilities

Amounts due to customers

Amounts due to banks 8 489

387

20 207

1 638

2 432

216

+16%33 36838 755 5 387

+16%305 264

-3%690 709

+41

-19
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3Q’09 3Q’08

271 274

42 82 -48%

417 451 -8%

-245 -269

-1%

82 76 +8%

22 19

172 182 -6%

-156 -37 322%

16 145 -89%

-6 -30

1 0

+13%

-9%

-

-80%

10 115 -91%

-3

-39

-34

24

6

3

-11

-119

-129

24

1

-105

Δ %Δ mln

Income statement
Quarterly (PLN m)

Net interest income

Dividend, net trading income, profit (loss) from 
investment activities

Net profit

Gross operating income

Total costs

Net fee and commission income

Operating profit

Net impairment charges for financial assets, 
other assets and provisions

Profit before tax

Income tax

Share of profits of associates 

Other operating income and expenses



27

Contact information

Investor Relations Office

E-mail: ir@kredytbank.pl

Surf the net: www.kredytbank.pl for the latest update.

• This presentation is provided for informational purposes only. It does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation to buy 
any security issued by the KB Group.

• KB believes that this presentation is reliable, although some information is condensed and therefore incomplete.

• This presentation contains forward-looking statements with respect to the strategy, earnings and capital trends of KB, 
involving numerous assumptions and uncertainties. The risk exists that these statements may not be fulfilled and that future 
developments differ materially. Moreover, KB does not undertake any obligation to update the presentation in line with new 
developments.

• By reading this presentation, each investor is deemed to represent that it possesses sufficient expertise to understand the 
risks involved.


